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2019/20 Budget Message Highlights

S s
\

*Presenting a balanced budget
*Economic Environment
*Development Process
*Resources

*Assumptions



Economic Environment

Student FTE
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Economic Environment
State Reimbursement
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Development Process and Resources

BUDGET

ADVISORY TEAM

I RCC BAT

Home » Meeting Minutes

Budgst Advisary Team (BAT)
BAT Mesting Minutes
Budget Discussion Blog

Meeting Minutes

BAT Meeting Minutes
February 19, 2019

February 1, 2019

January 4 2019

December 7, 2018

March 26, 2018

March 5. 2018

Budget and Financial Services
Home
Budget Information
Annual Budget Documents
Board of Education
Budget Development Process
Current Year Budget
Prior Years Budget
Glossary of Terms
Training
Resources and Forms
Oregon Local Budget Law
Financial Information
Budget Advisory (BAT)

Current Year Budget

2018/19 Budget Development

Budget Message
« Coming Soon
Budget Development Timeline
* 2018/19 Budget Timeline
Communications

= General Fund Projections 3/26/2018

* General Fund Projections 2/12/2018

Planning and Documents
« Coming Soon
Enrollment

e Credit and FTE Trends
* Student, Personnel, and Financial Trends
* Student FTE Trends and FY17 Projection

Current Students  New Students = Quick Links

aonEoe

NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Rogue Community
College Budget Committee, to discuss the
budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 to June
30, 2019, will be held at the Redwood
Campus, located at 3345 Redwood Hwy,
Room H2, Grants Pass, Oregon. The meeting
will take place on May 15, 2018 at 2:45 pm.
The purpose of the meeting is to receive the
budget message and take public comment
This is a public meeting where public
comment and deliberation of the Budget
Committee will take place. The regular Board
of Education meeting will begin at 4:00 p.m.

An additional, separate meeting of the
Budget Committee will be held to take public
comment and consider approval of the
budget. Any person may appear at the
meeting and discuss the proposed budget
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Revenues

(General Fund and College Services Fund)

2019-2020 Proposed Budget

Tuition & Fees

36.9% \

Other Revenue &
Transfers In

/o 2.3%

State Operations

Property Taxes/ 24.2%

36.6%



Budget Changes — Revenues

General Fund and College Services Fund Combined

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget
State Operations
Property Taxes
Tuition and Fees
Other
Transfers In
Beginning Fund Balance

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

S 51,961,370
S 247,922
S 700,261
S 650,020
S 190,853

$ (4,584,285)
S (360,639)

S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Revenues

General Fund and College Services Fund Combined

——

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget
State Operations ‘ CCSF $S570m to $S590m ‘

Property Taxes

Tuition and Fees

Other

Transfers In

Beginning Fund Balance

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

S 51,961,370
S 247,922

700,261

650,020

S

S

$ 190,853
$ (4,584,285)
S

(360,639)

S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Revenues

General Fund and College Services Fund Combined

\
e

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget
State Operations
Property Taxes
Tuition and Fees
Other
Transfers In
Beginning Fund Balance

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

Increased 3.5% ‘

S 51,961,370
S 247,922
700,261

650,020

$

S

$ 190,853
$ (4,584,285)
S

(360,639)

S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Revenues

General Fund and College Services Fund Combined

—

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget
State Operations
Property Taxes
Tuition and Fees
Other
Transfers In
Beginning Fund Balance

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

S5 Per Credit Increase
2% Enrollment Decline

S 51,961,370
S 247,922

700,261

650,020

S

$

$ 190,853
$ (4,584,285)
S

(360,639)

S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Revenues

General Fund and College Services Fund Combined

—

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget
State Operations
Property Taxes
Tuition and Fees
Other
Transfers In
Beginning Fund Balance

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

Interest Revenue

$ 51,961,370
S 247,922
700,261
650,020
190,853
(4,584,285)

N N N N N

(360,639)

S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Revenues

General Fund and College Services Fund Combined

—

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget S 51,961,370
State Operations S 247,922
Property Taxes S 700,261
Tuition and Fees Reductions $ 650,0209
Other ERP $2.9 million ; P

: Reserves $850,000 '
Transters In One time $1 million $ (4,584,285
Beginning Fund Balance Change $  (360,639)

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget Tech Fund $255,000 S 48,805,5021




EXPENDITURES*
(GENERAL FUND AND COLLEGE SERVICES FUND)

2019-2020 PROPOSED BUDGET

Personnel & Other
77.2%

Material & Services
and Capital
15.4%

\Transfers Out
7.4%

*Excludes Contingencies and Reserves for Future Years



Budget Changes — Expenditures

General Fund and College Services Fund Combined

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget
Personnel
Other Personnel
Materials and Services District
Materials and Services Non District
Capital
Transfers
Contingency
Reserve for Future Expenditures
FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

$ 51,961,370
$  (114,235)
S 944,319
$ (2,868,710)
$ 94,879
S 13,465
$ (2,136,249)
$ 331,261
$ 579,402

S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Expenditures
Personnel

Genergl Fund and College Services Fund Combined

d
FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget ?‘edochjunCt Faculty S 51,961,370
Personnel Classified (1 FTE) S (114,235)
Other Personnel (—“‘\ \‘ed S 944,319
Materials and Services O FT-Faculty (1 FTE) S (2,868,710)
Materials and Services N defxempt (1FTE) S 94,879
Capital - Classified (1 FTE) S 13,465
Transfers S (2,136,249)
Contingency S 331,261
Reserve for Future Expenditures S 579,402

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Expenditures
Personnel

Genergl Fund and College Services Fund Combined

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget S 51,961,370

Personnel . S (114,235)
Other Personnel PERS Composite Rate of 23.21% & 944319
Health Insurance 7% ’

Materials and Serv S (2,868,710)
Materials and Services Non District S 94,879
Capital S 13,465
Transfers S (2,136,249)
Contingency S 331,261
Reserve for Future Expenditures S 579,402

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Expenditures
Personnel

Genergl Fund and College Services Fund Combined

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget

Personnel
Other Personnel

Materials and Services District

Materials and Services Non Distri

Capital

One Time Reduction
ERP $2.9 million

Ongoing Expenses
Increased $101,000

Transfers
Contingency
Reserve for Future Expenditures

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

$ 51,961,370
$  (114,235)
$ 944,319
$ (2,868,710)
$ 94,879
$ 13,465
$ (2,136,249)
$ 331,261
$ 579,402

S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Expenditures
Personnel

Geners

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget
Personnel
Other Personnel
Materials and Services District
Materials and Services Non District
Capital
Transfers
Contingency
Reserve for Future Expenditures

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

Increase 5%

und and College Services Fund Combined

$ 51,961,370
$  (114,235)
$ 944,319
$ (2,868,710)
$ 94,879
$ 13,465
$ (2,136,249)
$ 331,261
$ 579,402
$ 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Expenditures
Personnel

Genergl Fund and College Services Fund Combined

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget
Personnel
Other Personnel
Materials and Services District
Materials and Services Non District
Capital
Transfers
Contingency
Reserve for Future Expenditures
FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

Increase 15%

$ 51,961,370
$  (114,235)
$ 944,319
$ (2,868,710)
$ 94,879
$ 13,465
$ (2,136,249)
$ 331,261
$ 579,402
$ 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Expenditures
Personnel

Genergl Fund and College Services Fund Combined

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget S 51,961,370
Personnel S (114,235)
Other Personnel S 944,319
Materials and Services District S (2,868,710)
Materials and Services Non District S 94,879
Capital S 13,465
Transfers ERP $2.1 $ (2,136,249)
Contingency S 331,261
Reserve for Future Expenditures S 579,402

FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget S 48,805,502




Budget Changes — Expenditures
Personnel

Genergl Fund and College Services Fund Combined

FY 2018/19 Adopted Budget
Personnel
Other Personnel
Materials and Services District
Materials and Services Non District
Capital

Transfers

Contingency
Planned Increase

Reserve for Future Expenditures
FY 2019/20 Proposed Budget

$ 51,961,370
$  (114,235)
$ 944,319
$ (2,868,710)
$ 94,879
$ 13,465
$ (2,136,249)
$ 331,261
$ 579,402

S 48,805,502




2020/21 Budget Assumptions

e
——

* Tuition Increase

* No Enrollment decline

* New facility costs

* Significant draw one time dollars
* Community College Support Fund
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* Curtis Sommerfeld

* 541-956-7238
* curt@roguecc.edu

* Lisa Stanton

* 541-956-7024
* |stanton(@roguecc.edu


mailto:curt@roguecc.edu
mailto:lstanton@roguecc.edu

